
Bay Cities Produce   Contract ID 1000015904  

Modification No. 1 Page 1 of 2 April 20, 2022  

 

City and County of San Francisco  

Office of Contract Administration 

Purchasing Department 

City Hall, Room 430 

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place 

San Francisco, CA  94102-4685 

 

 

Contract Modification 1 
Fresh and Frozen Produce for 

Zuckerberg San Francisco General Hospital 

and 

Laguna Honda Hospital 

 

  

 

Bay Cities Produce Inc. 

Steve Del Masso 

2109 William Street  

Sam Leandro, CA 94577  

510-715-0836 
steve@baycitiesproduce.com  

Date: April 20, 2022 

Buyer Name: Emily Hayes 

Term contract: 79501  

Contract ID: 1000015904 

Supplier ID: 0000024590 

Type: Indefinite Quantity 

Not-to-exceed amount: $6,017,715.43  

 

 

  

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows: 

 

 Start End  

Modification date date Amount 

Original contract 10/1/2019 9/30/22  $4,017,715.43  

1 10/1/2019 9/30/2022 $6,017,715.43  

 
 

This modification No. 1 changes the contract as follows:  

 

1. Extends contract two (2) years to 9/30/2024 

2. Increases Not To Exceed Amount  

 

All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

 

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: A7F7DCE6-3213-42DD-BC13-197533E3F781

mailto:steve@baycitiesproduce.com


Bay Cities Produce   Contract ID 1000015904  

Modification No. 1 Page 2 of 2 April 20, 2022  

 

 

 

 

CITY 

 

Recommended by: 

 

 

___________________________________ 

Linda Repola  

Supervising Purchaser 

Office of Contract Administration 

 

 

 

Approved: 

 

_____________________________________ 

Sailaja Kurella 

Director of the Office of Contract Administration, 

and Purchaser 

Bay Cities Produce Inc.  

 

 

 

 

_____________________________________ 

Steve Del Masso 

2109 William Street  

San Leandro, CA 94577  

 

 

City Supplier Number: 0000024590 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: A7F7DCE6-3213-42DD-BC13-197533E3F781


		2022-05-03T08:27:21-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




